Lampiran SPSS

RiwayatObesitas
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
obesitas 2 6.1 6.1 6.1
Valid  tidak obesitas 31 93.9 93.9 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
Usia
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
46.00 1 3.0 3.0 3.0
47.00 1 3.0 3.0 6.1
50.00 3 9.1 9.1 15.2
52.00 3 9.1 9.1 24.2
54.00 1 3.0 3.0 27.3
55.00 1 3.0 3.0 30.3
57.00 6 18.2 18.2 48.5
58.00 1 3.0 3.0 51.5
59.00 1 3.0 3.0 54.5
Valid
60.00 1 3.0 3.0 57.6
61.00 2 6.1 6.1 63.6
62.00 3 9.1 9.1 72.7
63.00 3 9.1 9.1 81.8
64.00 3 9.1 9.1 90.9
66.00 1 3.0 3.0 93.9
74.00 1 3.0 3.0 97.0
80.00 1 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
RiwayatHipertensi
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Ya 30 90.9 90.9 90.9
Valid tidak 3 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
RiwayatDm
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ya 9 27.3 27.3 27.3
Valid tidak 24 72.7 72.7 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
RiwayatAnemia
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ya 1 3.0 3.0 3.0
Valid  tidak 32 97.0 97.0 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
RiwayatMerokok
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ya 12 36.4 36.4 36.4
Valid  tidak 21 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
RiwayatCAD
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ya 21 63.6 63.6 63.6
Valid  tidak 12 36.4 36.4 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0




RiwayatMClI

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ya 13 39.4 39.4 39.4
Valid  tidak 20 60.6 60.6 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
Hiperkolesterol
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ya 23 69.7 69.7 69.7
Valid  tidak 10 30.3 30.3 100.0
Total 33 100.0 100.0
Olahraga
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Ya 33 100.0 100.0 100.0
alkohol
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Ya 33 100.0 100.0 100.0




